
354 OPINIONS OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL. 

the county clerk by virtue of that law to register the tax payers of a 
municipality, nor to furnish a list of such tax payers at any election at 
which the tax payers as such are called upen to vote. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN 

Attorney General. 

County Health Officer, Selection Of. City Health Officer, 
Selection Of. Boards of Health, Local and County. Board 
of County Commissioners, Power Of. Salary, County Health 
Officer. 

The board of county commissioners in fixing the salary of 
the county health officer is not limited by the provisions of 
Sec. 1485. 

The appointment of county health officer and the selection of 
physician to furnish medical attendance etc., are separate and 
distinct and the appointment and contract should be kept 
separate. 

The county board is 
for furnishing" medical 
officer. 

Hon. S. P. 'Wilson, 
County Attorney, 

under no obligation to let the contract 
o 

a ttendance, etc., .to the county health 

Jailliary 16, 1912. 

Deer Lodge, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 11th inst., submitting 
for consideration of this offke the following questions: 

1. Under Section 14S5 of the Revised Codes, is the salary 
of the county health officer in a sixth cla.ss county limited to 
$600.00 per annum, or may such salary under Section 1492 be 
such an amount. as the board of county commissioners may ,fix? 

2. :\!Iay the boaru of county commissioners in entering into 
a contract for the furnis:hing of medical attendance to the sick, 
poor, and infirm, and the inmates of the county jail under sec· 
tion 2056 in the same contract, contract with a physician to act as 
county health officer as contemplated by Section 1492; or should 
the appointment made under Section 1492 be a separate and 
distinct appointment from the contract made under Section 2056? 

3. Under -Section 1492 may the board appoint a different 
'physician as county health offiCEr from the one who contracts 
to furnish medical attendance and medicine for the sick and 
inmates of t.he county jail under Section 2056? 
.These questions will be considered in their order: 
Sec. 1485, Revised Codes, relates to the salary of local boards of 

health, that i3, those within incorporated cilies or towns and confers 
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authority and Iimitation3 Up{lD said city and town councils, while Sec. 
1492 relates to county boards of health and confers authority upon 
boards of county commissioners. The two sections relate to separate 
offices under separate boards and under .separate jurisdictions. Hence, 
the provision of the one section is not limited by the provision of the 
other. The county commissioners may therefore fix the salary of the 
county health officer as to county boards of health without regard to 
the provisions of Sec. 1485. 

The county health officer appointed under Sec. 1492 is a public 
officer. The phy.sician named in Sec. 2056, Revised Codes, obtains 
his employment under contract, not under appointment. He is als9 
required by the provision3 of Sec. 2058 to give a bond. These contracts 
are in their very nature separate and distinct. In fact, the one as 
to the county health officer is not, strictly speaking, a contract at all, 
but an appointment to a public office. For these reasons I conclude 
that the aJppointment of the. county health cfficer under Section 1492 
and the contract with the phy.sician under Section 2056 should be kept 
separate. 

The appointment of the county health officer under Section 1492 
and the contract with the physician under Section 2056 being wholly 
separate and distinct, it necessarily follows that there is no obligation 
resting upon the board to select the same person for ·both positions, but 
different p,hysicians may be .selected. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN 

Attorney General. 

Sheep, Shipment Of Into State. Veterinary Surgeon, Notice 
To of Shipment. Protection of Sheep Industry. Inspection, 
of Sheep Shipped I~to State. 

The provisions of Seotions 1871, 1872 and 1877, Revised 
Codes, require that persons shipping sheep into this state 
shall give notice to the state veterinary surgeon who shall pro­
ceed to inspect ancl clip the same and anyone "who violates 
or disregards any of the provisions of this act" may be pun­
ished. 

Hon .. Walter J. Crowell, 
Sheep Commissioner, 

Dell, Montana. 
Dear Sir: 

January 16, 1912. 

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 11th inst., relating to 
complainL made concering the shipment of sheep into the State of slon­
tana in violation of the provisions of the state law. Section 1871, Re­
vised Codes, requires the owner or person in charge of the sheep to 
notify the state veterinarian of Helena, of hi.s intention to ship sheep 
into this state, and Section 1872 requires [.uch sheep to be dipped. 
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